Occidentalis leaves to serve as inhibitors of the PDE-5 using a computational approach. 

Materials and Methods
Computational Tools
The analytical tools employed here were Schrodinger suites software (ver. 2018-4) for Windows [10].

Ligand Preparation
Three hundred fifty-two compounds (352) of Tefairia occidentalis leaf phytocompounds, obtained from ultra-performance 
liquid chromatography-mass spectrometry (UPLC-MS), were engaged for this in silico study (Figure S1, Table S1). The 
structures were downloaded from PubChem compounds. At pH 7.4, the ligand was prepared with the ligprep panel on